## **Board of Canvass Notice**

The Town of Cooperstown Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers will convene on Monday, April 13, 2020 at 4:00p.m. at the Town Hall, 11626 CTH Z, Maribel, WI 54227.

## Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers

At the close of the extended absentee deadline due to the Federal Court Order, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

Posted about 11:00 am April 7, 2020 Susan Kornely, Clerk